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Law Offices 
Wil.... M. a..;re, 

Twenty-Five Years ofComplex Law Experieoce 

1801 Main Street 443·995.3668 
Cbest«, MD 21619 bill@chaira.com 

Februuy 25, 2007 

Mr. Michael J. Davis 
Howard County Health Department 
Well and Septic Progrmn 
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive 
Columbia, Maryland 21046 

Rc: 3621 Sylvan Lane, Ellicott City, Maryland 

Dear Mr, Davis: 

I roccived your letter to me dated November I, 2006 recently. Why was the 
letter lICIlt certified mail, who directed that it be lICIlt in that 1D&DDeI', aDd sbould 
my responsive Ictt«s to you be by certified mail? 

Your lett« requests. Mfull size copy ofthe field run topOgraphy plan.. ,", As we 
have diacussed repeatedly this will involve significant additional txpCIlse to me, in the 
context ofwhicll your offi(:Ci bas n'JI"4'ledly described as an effort in futility. Please 
infunD me of the reason for this rocp_ and the implicatioDll of the rcsuhs of RICh 
topography infonnation. In pirtkulac, please inform me wbetber topography in coo:ess 
of25% slopes is, as eitber. matter ofMaryland statutory law, OJ' in the praetiee ofthe 
Howard County Health DcpartmeDt. in and of itlCifgrounds for failing an oo-site scptk: 
plan. Has your department ever approved an (lIHite plan in an area ofslope greater than 
25%7 lfso for what property(a) and ifnot why not? AlJo bas_your office cverdenied an 
on-site system. expressly 011 the basis ofslopes? 

Also. your letter swes. ..Additionally, you Jtill have the option ofdevclopil18 a 
that demonstrates that a septic I)'Itcm and • replacement Iyltcm can be deliped and 
installed on the ptoperty". An "option" of"dcvdoping" what? What iJ the &.c»••1and 
legal basis given the procedural status ofyour offices' anaJyaia ofanything myself'or 
my cngiems have submitted ofmy having an Moption"'/ lfyou ace using that term as 
defined in the dictionary, ie. a "choice", what is my choice an ahemalive to? It would 
appear to me that an option exists when some other alteu4/t bas &ilcd. is that the case 
1>=7 

mailto:bill@chaira.com


'.. . . 

I beliew I am entitled 10 a raponse 10 my questions u allllttel" ofright., and )'OW" 

am--. 10 the above qucaions would be most appreciated. PIeue tend all 
...... . espocldence 10 ),420 Sylvan Lane., Ellicott City, MaryIaod 21043. 

Sinoerely, 

$/~
William M. Chaires 

cc: Mr. Erie DooshenY 
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Howard County 
Health Department 

n78 Co]wnbia Cat/:Way Oriw, Colum bia MO 211M6 
if t o) lU·2640 F.. (f lO) 31l-26'8 

TOO (410) 31l-1nl Toll F.- 1-866-31J.6300 
...~bsllr. www.hdIUUh.9fJ 

Peter L. kllcnso", M.D~ M.P.H~ Heallh Officer 

MlII'Ch 30. 2007 

William ChOlirs 
3420 Syll'llll Lane 
Ell icott City, MD 21043 
CERTIFIED MAlL: 7004 07500000 8]34 660] 

RE: 	 3611 Sylvull Lane 

Ellicott City, MD 


Dear Mr. Chairs, 

The DepartmC1lt of Health requitts an on·site sewage disposal system site plan for 
the n:view o{the proposed new borne constructioo. This Department is unable to make a 
determination withoul the si le plan. You have stated thaI you have ellper1S \h.at are able 
to design an on-site sewage disposal system 00 the property, but this Department has not 
yel received the design for review. As slated in the pn:vious correspondence, the plan 
will be jointly reviewed by this Dcpamnenl and Maryland Department of the 
Envirorunenl. 

You have requested infomtation regarding other properties with slopes greater 
than 25% that have been approved or denied expressly on the basis ofslopes. I am not 
aware of any such properties. If you !IR aware of My such propenies and would like 
copies of the rewrds. fill OUi II Public Information Act Form with the property 
information and forward it to my attention. 

TIle letter dated November 1,2006 should have stated "developing a site pilln thai 
demonstrlltes ... ~ 

Sincerely, 

~Dr&"or· 
Well & 	Septie Program 

Hugh Gibb 

www.hdIUUh.9fJ


Howard County 
Health Department 

Bu....au of Environmental Heahh 
7178 Columbia Gat~way Driv~, Columbia MO 21016 

(410) 31J..26CO Fu (4l0)31)'26ol8 
TOO (410) 31),2.323 Toll Frff 1-866-31J..63OiJ 

webolle: www.nchulth.orp; 

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., H ealt:l:) Officer 

Tuesday, October 31, 2006 
StU wilh On·site Stwage Disposal 
Insta llalion Permits for these lois 

MEMORANDUM 

To: 	 FILE 

From: 	 Michael 1. Davis ?-offoP 
Director Well and Septic Program 

, . 
Re: 	 3621 Sylvan Lane 

Bob Weber ,poke to Bill Chairs on this day at approximately 2PM about the above 
refeten<:ed property. Mr. Chairs indicated that a syst~ and a replacement can be 
designed on the property despite the "eep slope. Mr. Weber made it clear that this 
Oepanmcnl is willing to review 3/1engin~ plan that illustrates a system and II 
replacement system " ith the proposed house. 

, 



· I 

Howard County 
Health Department 

7178 Columbia Ga tewlY on>"!. Colum bia MO 21046 
(410) ]1~2640 Fill< (410) 313-2648 

TOO (410) 313-2323 Toll Free l~ll-63OO 
w~bsll,", www.Nbuith,w, 

Penny E. Bo«nstein, M.O., M,P.H., Health Olficer 

November 1. 2006 

WiJlilllJ1 Chairs 
5 Loudon Lane 
Annapolis, MO 21 401 

RE: 1611 Syillfln Lane 

Dear Mr. Chain, 

Our office rcvie",~d the peI'C(liation test rcsulu and is $till ".,'aiting for a full size 
copy of the field run topography plan prepared by your engineer. Additionally, you still 
MYC the option ofdeveloping a that demonlltrates that a septic system and a replacement 
system can be designed and inslalled on the property. The plan will bejointly reviewed 
by this Departmmt and Maryland Department oflhe Environment. 

~;W-: 
Michael J. D~D~r 
Well &. Septic Program 

C: Hugh Gibb 

www.Nbuith,w
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Page 1 of 1 

Robert Weber 

Fr(lm: "Erie Dougherty" <ecioughertyQmde_state, md, UJ~ 


To: "BarTy Glotfelty" <bgIotfeItyOmde.state.md .UJ~ 


"Howard COunty EnYironmental Heallfl 0i18dol" <bw"befOco.ho.md. us~
C" 
Sent: Friday, [)e(;:erMer 08, 2006 11:00 AM 

SubiKt: 3621 Sylvan Lane 


Mr. Chaires "'TOle me a letter asking for guidanec on how to get Howaro 

County to respond to his lellers of 10110106 and 10118106 to the county 

in reference to the oounty's letter of7131106. 


Please review the cuntnt standing of this project/property and 

eorn:spoooance from and bet\\'eCn the county and Mr Chaires, so 1 can have 

some bad::grouJld infonnalion to p~ a response. 


My underslaning is thai the county has verbally requested a sile map at 

suffic ient scale to adequately represent the site so a dctennination can 

be made as to slope and adquate proposed S11l. 1do not know the dates 

of when this Wll$ requested. 


Whatever you ean provide so a response letter can be prepared will be 

appreciall.'d. I will place a copy of Mr. Chaires letter in your offoce. 


Thanks. 


Erie Dougherty 

Divisioo Chief 

On-Site Systems Division 

MDE-WMA 

410-537·3797 (0) 


The informalion cool8.ined in this communication may be confidential. is intended only for the use of the 

recipient named above. and may be legally privileged. 

If the reader of this message is 1101 the intended recipient you are hereby notified that any dise;eminalion, 

distribution, C1feopyiog of this communication, C1f any of its contents. is strictly pmhibiled. 

If yoo have received this communication in error, please ro-send this eommuoieation to the sender and 

delete the original message and any cop)' of it from your CQrnPUlet system. Thank you. 


« «GWIASIG 0.07» » 

http:bw"befOco.ho.md.us
http:bgIotfeItyOmde.state.md.UJ
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Law Offices 
William M ClWres 

Twenty-Five Yean ofComplex Law &pctit.tJ(;fl ,u! 

1801 M$in Street 443-99S-366l1 " 

Chesta, MD 11619 ..bilJ@Cbej~.eot!I 


0cc0ber-10, 2006 

Mr. Eric: Dougbtrty 
MDE Water MaNpDeut AdminiRratioo 
1800 WashingtOn Boulevard 
Baltimore, MuyIand 21230 

Re: )621 Sylvan LaDe, Ellicott City. MD 
OWMI-. DougbCrty: 

Please find eoeIoslId three kttatofootrellpOlllSeo ~tbe above mt.tw, 
whIell yoU &lid Ilpoke OIl the pbone abmd. a c:ouplo ofweeb 1130. 1 have IlOl heard &om 
~ U 10 cithc:r the II 1;'18 you aereed to Of ill I'tISpOIl:Ie 10 tbcl two Idun I!lICioced 
""'­

is dated July 31, 2006. 
were completed on the 

~toSylvan 
. ", 

The SlIOOnd and third lc:tteH irorrIlllyseiflO the Howard CcJwjy Health Depwtmml 
dated Oc:tcber 10th and 18th haw: not been rupoodcd to. TbanIt you forWdna the time 
10 speak with me.Pleaseaclvise. 

~k 
WjJljam M 0Jaires 

,>0-, 100 ~ 111·1 lilt m lit 

mailto:bilJ@Cbej~.eot!I
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~Ward County~~~tb Department 

Penny 1. BonNtein. M.D~ M.I'.lL, Hullh OHiCIU 

JIIIy 31 , 2006 

H .. gII Gibb 
P.O. Boll 2016 
Oceab City. MD2114l 

RE: PERCOlATION TEST RESlJLTS -sua« 
3621 Sylvu. ~ 

Dear MI, Gibir. 

Percolation testingcondllClOd JIIIy 12 and 27, 200600 !be reref=-1propeny iDdlcakd u:ti5r...1O!y aDd 
unulisfllcll)l)' soil wnlfibool. COpIes of1bc tea results .... enc:bed. Limmn, r.:un included Hoodplaill soils &od 
oIWlow rock laycn a' the baaomoftbc ptopeny. SIIffIC;cn! orca _found II the Iopohbe prcpe11y closest to sylvu 
lAne. _ --­

further ~ if ooatiD.g<nlllp<lll subm~iQn by • re;imred ellj:iDeer/llll'W)'Of of. pcn:ola.tioo ~ertif,",ioD 
plan sbowiDa; the: folJowiq:: 

I) Ac.tuallocatiOQllllo ekvltiom of aU cxuvarallUl bolos 
2) Proposal buildiDg IDdsepbc syrIem 
1) l.o<:alioas ofany other rdovmc fAtura 1UdI .. 25% IIopes, ~ $'fI'ales, mel IItiliIy e&SeIDeIlti 
.) &ptic.-oahu _25' Htbar;lc &em 25%.1opes 
S) TOJiOilapby aeed. to be on 2' coDIour iDtervals 
6) A .... 1IIU11 N ioeluded =tiJ'yiag!hal all existiag wells ..... oeptic oysIemf ...i!hu. 100 fM of 

pIOpefty ~ haw be<m, slIowD 
1) A !!Ole -mg properlY is on public waIer 
8) A DOle iDdio:ftit Ilw dcpictJod lDpJgiapbj rrlIeas s"kI-matcl>ed iDfomJ.ation 
9) A he&ltb officer oI~ block mtina; ~app!o O'lld for public '41IIer &od private iIe'WU $)'JIetm" 
I0) A MDE Jot...... disposal .ca~ II required 
II) MDE JDinilnwu lot oridIb _menl 
12) locilide A¥ ill the title block 

Ifyou ..."" 1111)' qucsUolD ",prow,; IhiJ matter, pl_ coatIICI 1M II! the above .ddress or by calliag (410) 
313-\771. 

0.0-:1 lO~ " ltl-!, 
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Oc:tobeIl0,2006 

Mr_ Robert Weber. Director 
Bureau of EnvirOIlll\ei dal Health 
7178 Cotumbla Gateway Drive 
Columbia, Maryland 21046 

Dear Mr. WeDel': 

I am Writing you ptJTSUlInl to COMAR reguJatlons III apply to the property at 3621 
Sytvan lane, Ellicott City, Mar;1aliCI. This request Is separate and apart from arrt denial 
decision !hat we have been discu&&ing from your depa;i'1JTIefll I would 8f)prec:iate it If 
you would consider the rotIowing. and advise me If your department has any duties 
thefEU1der. 

Comar 26.04.02..06 state6 that "InnovatiYe and altematNe technology or 
expeI1menlal deslgnsw may be US8d for new c:oostructlon. Thill ill applicable vvtlefe 
ptAlIk:: sewer Is not "OOOIiOfnically" (26.04.02.03) available. I can pltIVicIe: evidence of 
!he fact that public ~ is oot-evallable, either economIcalty or otherwise, 
under any reasonable analysis, and that thiI P'opihW was a 101 of recOId prior to 1985. 

The Comar 26.04.02.06 reference to experilra,tal dftigna also refers to the 
utilization of ·professional judgment" in determining the viaDiIlty of such an Innovativo 
system, Do I get the ber..,fit of this analysis through your offtce? 11hlnk it is pretty clear 
that the b.18i Ilion of the aboWl COMAR statutes is to make loti buildable when "safe" 
system can be designed, particular\' for lots of record prior to 1985. This is particularty 
evident giveo the legal abUityto prOtllide V81iellG8$ to "slope feqoo.nents" (26.04.02.09) 
for a design that can "Safely dispose of sewerage" (26.04.02.02 (l). Please advise me 
of What forms of professional judgment are eIIhef avaIlebie from your ofI\ce or from my 
experts pursuant to thI8 determination. 

As W 8 safe design, MY experts teU me iii very viable two or three dfYWell 8ystem 
can be located in an area in which very suet:eSSfuI perc results were obtained, for an 
1 ,800 1Iq1l8r8 foot house that M& been approyed by vvery other agency. All 
apPrOXimately 5,000 square foot area with less than 25'" slopes could easily be 
coeatecl overthe drywels, with the drywalls being in unfilled land, by building. very 

D~Do; mmod 11 10J 1111 m ~" 

http:26.04.02.02
http:26.04.02.09
http:26.04.02.06
http:26.04.02.03
http:26.04.02
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modest downhill bulkhead. I don't see any restric:tlon In COMAR as to how the 25 
percent slope is created. 

In reviewing the applicable COMAR regulations, it appears that most of the 
environmental conoems. Including concerns of well k;Ic9tions and proximity to 
~resef'tIOQ and streams used as potable water IOpplles- (26.04.02.02 (e)) are 
irreieYant as the area is served by public water 8nd the drywells woukl be hundreds 
of feet from any environmentally seositiYe area (well beyond the 100 foot critical ereas 
buffer that appIys 10 ffVOIY other form of construction in waterf!0i1t ~). 

FI08I/y, I don't see Where COMAR allows the county to deny anything but 8 "J*mil" 
submission (26.04.02.02 (l» which application has been neIthei COIlSideled or made. 
It IGenlS to me you have to considlll'" a PlOIl"Csed system and wnetl.... Of not "the 
public hearth Is PI oIeded" before you can recommend or not recomrnencI a varience 
(26.04.02.09). I don't believe denying eYen a coosiderrion of a proposed system. be 
it "'rnnovativeM 01' ot\lerWkse, only because of slopes (to which a varienc:e can be granted) 
and what might be under the ground downhill or hundrod. affeet away Is reaUy In the 
spirit of tho statutes, Please advise. 

s~~ 
4iam M. Chaires 
3420 Sylvan Lane 
EJfICOtt CIty, MD 20143 

m-j 100/100'. III-I £91£ mOl. 'INI ~J , 101,/: 10 '001-10-010 

http:26.04.02.09
http:26.04.02.02
http:IOpplles-(26.04.02.02
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BY FACSJMILE 

October 18. 2006 

Mr. Robert Weber, Director 
Bureau ~ Envimnmental,lealh 
7178 Colurrbia Gateway 0riIIe 
Columbia, MD 21046 

Re: 3621 Sy1van Lane, Ellicott CIty, Maryland 

De.- Mr. Weber: 

Icontacted you today to 19quest the letter from Mr. Davis that Ihave been 
~Iy told, boItI by you arid by him, was ~ on September 20, 2006. 
That was the day you and I met on the property, and at wt1ictI ttme and place you 
Infooned me that the lot was defin8te/y being rllje C'Ied '0( an on-eita septic 
system In accordanoe with Mr. DavIs'letter, whlc::tl you Wormed me at that time 
had been completed and _ going out that week. He ~ ,1'UmJed mil of the same. 
Them is no doubt in my nmd whaboevet that that letter Is In '«*Ition of COJAAR, 
for the taSOM stated in my letter to you ct.ted O<:tober 10, 2006. FtlInk/y. I was 
Informed ~ !hat numerous indMduaIa who had i'lqUlred about the pi operty 
were aIiio infoonod by your oI!it:e 'that dl}VJeIIs \JIIIef1II not permitted on the poperty, 
an instruction that was made It) me 8160 until Mr. 8affy Glotfelty ~ and 
peraonaIy told me drywe/lls werelegsl..-1det COMAR for .. kit ofrecord pnor to 
1985 (this Is II 101 of record as of 1885). ThaI Induced me lid greatexpol'188 to 
puraue SI." C IISfuI peres on the property. I believe your ofIIce has ~ arbiIrwy 
lind C8prie1otJs corlCfll"ing this property. repeetedly, and the owner wants to get 
on with II long 0Y8I'dL19 appeal. 

Today you Infunned me that you r-' topognIptty Information from my 
engineer befale making II "final delei" . 18tIon" regarding the piupeo"ty. Clearly 
a final detennintltion has been made without that additlonltl information, 80 of 
what releYllrw;:e' can It be? I refuse to pay another dollar ~ good money 
after bad ta,qllfs a sjIuatiofl of~~ 

IIRQ114 ~ ftle property ~r, Mr. Gfbtlo. tpday. and he lharee my ~ 
tMt a ~M IW}Ij fJir CfeCllIon P':IrsUar'Jt lo QQrMR will not. anti has not. a)f)'Mt out of 
~~. 11ft l'ias ~ ,ne 10 pl,frSt)f • fair 1tI6b,,,,M Of the PI opet1Y through. .-. ,'. .." 

0"-' ' OM OO d /II -I [t il m 0" 
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other VGflues. I 11m writing this totter to request lin appointmenllo review tho file on 

Ihi!; ploperty, In which I am !lssumlng Is a copy of Mr. DavIs' Soptember 20, 2006 

letter. PtHse helle someone contact me.81 to MIen I can review the file. 

Today would be~. 


ullm m 
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Real Ptoperty S~h - lndivid~l Repor1 Pagc 1 0[2 

Cl ick here fo. a lain texl ADA CO!T1oJil.nt ~n. 
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Howard County 
Health Department 

8Ll«'au 01 Environm".I;&) Health 
7118 Columbia Cal~way O rin, Columbia, MD 21~6 

(41 01 313-2640 1'"" (41 01313-2648 
TOD (4101313-2323 ToU f ru 1-866-313-6300 

w~bsitr. _w.hchulllt..or5 

Penny E. Bonrutein, M.O., M.P.H .. Hulth O fficer 

July 31. 2006 

HughGibb 
P.O. Box 2076 
Deean City, MD 21&43 

RE: PERCOL.All0N TESTRESULTS~S22084 
362 1 Sylvan Lane 

Dear Mr. Gibb: 

Percol8lion testing conducted Ju ly I 2 and 27, 2006 on the referenced property indicBted 5lti.f~1Of)' and 
unsatisfactory wil wndilions. Copies of the tCst mulls Ire enclosed. Limiting factors inc luded floodplain soils and 
sh.o.llow rock lIy<:n 1\ the bonom o f the property. SufflCi=u _ WII5 found III the top of the property closest to Sylvan 
Lane. 

Further review is contingent upon submission by a registered engineer/surveyor of I percolation CC11iflCalion 
plan showing the following: 

I) Acnaal Ioea:.ioni and clevatioll5 ofall UgVlted test boles 
2) Proposed building and septic system 
3) L«.tions ofany other relevant features such as 25% slopes, streams, swalcs, and utiliry easemcnl$ 
4) ScpIic area hl.l I 25' tc1back from 25% slopes 
S) Topography needs to be on 2' contour inlerVals 
6) A ..ote must bo: included certifying that all existing ...·clls and sep(ie sYStemS within 100 fut of 

property boundaries have been shown 
7) A note stating property is on public Wiler 
8) A note indicating that depieted tOpD81ap1ry reflects field-matched information 
9) A health officer signature block $I8!ing ~opproved for public waler and private scweT sySlcmsH 
10) A MDE sewa~ disposal area statemmt is required 
II) MDE minimum In! width sta!emem 
12) [ndude AI in the title block 

If you Jv.ve any questions regarding this maner. pie_contact me 81 the .bovc address or by call ing (410) 
3\3-1771. 

Siocerely. 

San Fegel 
Well and Septic Program 
DeveiopmeDl Coordination ~Iion 



8uf1'au of En...in:mmentd Health 

7178 Columbia G.a.tnvay Ori....., Columbii,. 1'0'10 ZIG«> 


(410) 313-Z640 Fu (410) 313-2648 

TOO (410) 313-2323 Toll Frft 1..e66-313-6300


Howard County 
Health Department w .. b$i"'= _w.hch..;tlth.o.g 

Penny E. Borenstein. M.D., M.P.H., Health Offic .... 
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please inJnediately notify serdef by ~Ie 10 anange ior telum of the 0Iigir.aI docuTients 10 US. 
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Robert Weber 

From: "Eric OouglMwty" <edoughertyQmde.!itRI.md.1IP 
To: "Howao\t County En. iloowneula! Health Direc:tor" <t::rwetoerctoo.lio.md.us> 
Ce: "8any GIotfetty" <bgIotfeItyQmde.staIe.md.1IP...., Monday, October 23, 2006 11:55 AM 
Sublett: Gibb Pn::09erty 25181325 

Mr. Bill Chairs, prospc<:tive purchaser of the Hugh Gibbs, I, property 
located lit Sylvan Lane, Tax. Map 2S18132S, contacted me and expressed his 
fustration with obtainill& II final decision from Howard County Health 
Ocpartmenl on the acceptance or denial of the property for l1li on-site 
sewage dispo5lll system. 

Mr. Chairs requested a meeting between Howard COUIl1y, MOE and himself 
10 review the status ofthc: applkation and whal ifany addilional 
infonnatiOll is nocessary to render. decision. 

I told him thlll I believe that is. fair request 10 be provided with l\J1 

uno:Ientanding ofwherc the application stands with the county. 

So, would you all like 10 mc:ct, teleconfercoce, or contact Mr. Clwlirs 
wlo MDF~ or issue a letter? 

Eric Dougherty 
Division C hief 
On-Site Systems Division 
MDE-WMA 
410-531-3191 (o) 

-,---._--­
The information contained in this communication may be confidential, is intended only for the use of the 

recipient named above, and may be legally privileged. 

If the reader ohhis mc:ssage is oot the intended recipient, you arc hereby nOlified that any disseminalion, 

distribution, orcopying of thi s communieation, or any of its contents, is suiell y prohibi ted. 

If you have received this communication in error, please re-send this communication to the sender and 

delete the original message and any copy of il from your computer system. Thank you. 


«« GWIASIG 0.07»» 

• ]012412006 
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October18,2QO& 

7178 Colu~_Go 
~Iumbiao. MO 21 

R 

Deaf Mf Weber: 

I contacted 
repeatedly told. bol 
That WOIII the day 
infom1ed me that 
syslem in lMnJrda 
had been com 
There is no doubt ' 
for the reasons stat 
infOfllled previously 
were also Infomled 
an inslroction that 
personally told me 

BY FACSIMILE 


Mr. Robert WItlJto!f. jf ectOfBureau fA Env,'·;t:~1 Health 
Drive 

: 3821 Sylvan Lane, Ellicott City, Mal)'lancl 

today 10 reque&t the letter from Mr. Davis that I have been 

by you and by him. _ completed on September 20, 2006. 

and I met on the property, and at which time and pIItce you 


lot was deflnately being rejected for an on-site septIC 

with Mf. Davis' 1etteJ, wtlic:h you informed me allhat lime 


and was going out that week. He Informed me 01 the same. 

my mind whatIoever that that letter is in violation of COMAR, 


In my lellef to you dated October 10, 2006. Frankly. I was 

at numerous individuals who !'lad Inquired aboullhe property 

y your office that dryMils wete not permitted on the property. 
II mado to me also unt~ Mr. Barry Glotfelty Intervened and 

rywells were legal under COMAR fof a lot of record prior to 
1985 (this is a lot of record a6 of 1885). That induced me at go-eat experlS6 10 
pursue succ:essf\ll 
and capricious co 
on with a long 

Today you in 
engineer before ma 
a final detenninatJo 
wtlat relevance can 
aner bad t~fds a 

I~. \0 thlt p 
thai a fuY lIN fair ~ 
'f04r o~. tft ties 

cs on the property. I believe )'Our offICe has been arbltrwy 

ing this property, repeatedly, and the ownet' wants 10 get 

appeal. 


me that you need topography inf()ml,iltion from my 
ing a "final determination" regarding the property. Clearty 
has been made without that addirionallnfonnatlon. so of 
be? I refuse to pay another dollar throwing good money 

itualio() of IiMI detennination. 

perty own"r. Mr.Glbb. today. and he shares my aueumefl1 
. Ion PUralls!l11O COMAR. will not, and has not, come out of 
~!"Ie 10 fl4r5Ut • lair ~t of the Pf~rtt through 



other venues :'~.~m~~~~:~~"~e~';to'!r~equest an appointment to review the file QI1this property. oopyol Mr. O8va' ~r20, 2006 
letIfIr. Please have as to When I can review the file. 
Today would 
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October 10, 2006 

Mr, Robert Weber, 
Bureau of Enw 
7178 Columbia Gat 
Columbia, Ma 

Dear Mr. Weber: 

I am writing yo 
Sytvan Lane, Ellico 
decision that we ha 
you would consider 
thereunder. 

Comar 26.04.0 
experimental desig 
pubUc sewer is not 

iredor 
I Health 

y Drive 
21046 

pun;uant to COMAR regulations as apply to the property at 3621 
City, Maryland. This request is stJpaf81e and apart from any denilll 

been discussing from your department. I would appreciate it If 
following, and advise me if your department has any duties 

06 states that -innovative and a/tematlYe technology or 
- may be used for I)8W construction. This Is applicable wt1ere 
conomlcally" (26.04.02.03) available. t can provicle evidence of 

the fact that public :,.•••r is not available, either economically or otherwise, 

under any reasona analysis, aoo that this property was a lot of rec:o«I prior to 1985. 


,02.06 referenoe to experimental designs also refers to the 
utilization of "protes 
system. Do I get th 
Ihal the intention of 
system can be d . 
evident gi\Ien the 
for II design that C8 
of what forms of 

I judgment" in determining the viability of 8Ud1 an innovative 
beoefit of this analysis through your ofI\oe? t think it is pretty clear 

above COMAR statutes is to make lots buildable when "safe" 
ned, particularty for Jots of record prior to 1985. This Is particularly 
alabHity to provide variences to"sJope requirements" (26.04.02.09) 
-safely dispose of sew&flIge" (26.04.02.02 (L). Please advi5e me 
esaiona! judgment are either ava~lIbIe from your office or from my 
is del8ffJlination. 

As 10 a safe d . n, MY experts tell me a very viable two or three drywellliy&lem 
can be located in a area in which very sl.JCOeSliful perc re54J1ts were obtained, for an 
1,800 square foot that has been approved by eYef)' othef ageocy, An 
approximalely 5, square foot arC4l with less than 25% slopes could easily be 
created oyer the d.,.,..oills, with the dfYWi!lls being in unfilled land, by building a very 

http:26.04.02.02
http:26.04.02.09
http:26.04.02.03


, • • 


modest -:;::;~::::",._ I cIon~ _ any reatrictiol, in CQMAR _ to IKlW' the 25 
percent slope is 

In review!og regutdonB, it appears that most of the

'- conoems of well Iocdons end proximity to 
water supplies" (26.04.02.02 (e» ale

-, 
area (Well beyond the 100 foot cti!ic:alateaa 

""'!hat f!Nefy oIhef Ionn of conetnJction in waIelfronIIlfMS). 

Finally, the county 10 deny anything bUI a "pennI!" 
submil8ion has been neither oonalOered Of m.Oe. 
It proposed system and wtIether or no1 "the 

can ,eoommend Of not recornmend a varience 

• vMence can be granted) 
feet away /a really in the 

http:26.04.02.02
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Howard County 
Health Department 

lIuruu of Environmenta l Health 
7178 Columbi. Coteway Drive, Columbia MO 21066 

(410) 313-2640 F..,. (410) .)13-2648 
TVO (410) 313-l3lJ Toll Frcc l-86(;..J13-()J(I) 

wcbsilr. www,hchcalth.ors 

('cnny E. Borcntlein.. M.D., M.P.H., Hc..:lth Offite r 

Wednesday, October Ill, 2006 appro", &:30 AMr-"c-.------'- c--,-,-,-O-'-'-N-"-', ..,,, O,-.,-,-,,-... 
(nUaUalion Ptrmits ror Ihest (OU

MEMORANDUM 

To: 	 FILE 

From: 	Mienael J. Davis 
Di~OI' Wcll and Scp!ic Program 

Rc: 	 3621 Sylvan Lane 

Bob Wcber spoke 10 Bill Chail'$ who claimed Ihnl he did nol know we ....-ere waiting for. 
full size 10 scale copy oflhe Topo Wor1::shoet prepared by Fisller Carter and Collins. Mr. 
Bill Chairs Slaled thaI he would 1'101 give us a copy of the plan because it would support 
our sw.nd. He also Slaled Ihat his engineer staled thaI I was a raging environmentalisl thaI 
would prevenl him from developing his property. 



Howard County 
Health Department 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
7l78Columbla Cateway Drive, Columbia MO 21()46 

(410)313-2640 FH (410) 313-2648 
roo (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

webtoile: _w.bdMoalth.OOI 

Penny E. Borenste in. M.D., M.r .H., Hullh Office. 

October 12. 2006 Scan ~' ith On'5ite Se.o·age Oisposa l 

MEMORANDUM 
InSlallal ioo r ermhs for these 1011 

To: FILE 

From: Michael J. Davis 
DiteClor Wen and Septic Program 

Ro:: 362 1 Sylvan Lam 

! left a voicemail message for William Chain thai ...."e would no:o:d a full size cop)" oflhe 
Topo Worbheel prepared by Fisher, Carter &. Collins. 

MJD 



Howard County 
Health Department 

7178 ColumbIa c.._ay Drive, ColumbIa MO 21046 
(41~"J-2640 f.,.. (410) 31J-ZMB 

roo (410) 3l>2J2.l Toll frn 1~1J...6JOO 
wtbt.ile: www,bsk..Ub.OFlt 

Penny E. Borenslein. M.O~ M.r .H.. Hulth Officn 

November I, 2006 

William Chairs 
, ......... iAn< 

Annapolis, MD 21401 

RE,' 1611 $)'/IWIf LAlfe 

Dear Mr. Chairs, 

Our office reviewed the percolation test results and is still waiting for a fuJI size 
copy ofme field run tOJlOgnphy plan prepared by your engineer. Additionally, you still 
lLa~ the option of developing a IMl demonstrates Ihat a septic system and a replllCmlent 
system eaR be de.igned and insUllled on the property. The: plan will be jointly reviewed 
by this Department and Maryland Deplll'lmmt oftbe Environment. 

Si~I~. P.1l 
~ ......: 
Michael 1. 0 J. Director 
Well &. Septic Program 

c: HughOibb 



Buruu of Environm.,nt. L HuLth 

7178 Columbia G.t".... ,. OriV." Columbl., M D 21(146 


(~I O) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-1648 

Howllrd County TDO (41 0) 313·2323 Toll fret 1~313-6JOO 
Health Dcpllnmcllt w.,bsi"= ww....iKh.,.U h.org 

Penn)' E. Borenstein. M.O~ M.P.H., Health Offi(er 

NO"ember 3. 2005 

Mr. William ("haires 
5 Loudon lane 
Annapolis. MD 214()1 

Re; Pen:ohuion Test Plan 
3621 SyI"an lane 
Ta.l Map: 25 Parcel: 325 

Dear Mr. Chaires: 

Pcr your request, this leiter is ~k!l.rl )' indicating thai although dry well s are 001 a st!l.ndard ofpracliCC for 
septi~ system installation fo r loday'sl015, it is still a viable op lion for exisling lOIS ofra:ord. Our om~e 
recommends hiring ~n tn"ironmemal consulianl wi lh proper equipmenilO assess soils 8.$ deeply as po$Sible. A 
prior soi I siudy ma), provide the most efficient use of your funds in dcvelopmemal all~'1l1pt ofillis propert),. If 
soils appear \0 support twO dry \\ ells at n dislance oflhree times the dry weirs d iameler. we reconlmcm! 
submining 10 our office a sile plan meCl' nll our cri teria lIS Sialed in the July 7, 2005 lena. A cop)' is allxhed 
for )"our eon'·cnience. 

~ii)Cerely:../7 
KJU(V/'~ 
Kacie Noonan, R. S. 
Well !l.nd Septic Program 

KN 

Cc: Dirco;\OI" ofEnvironmenll1 Health! Bob Weber 
MDEJ Barry G lotfelty 
file 

http:iKh.,.Uh.org


LAW OFFICES 

William M. Chaires 


MAIN OFFICE Twenty-Flve Years of complex Law Experience BA!.TIMORE OFFICE 

82811 Main Slreet 443-995-3668 113 W. Monument SI. 
EIlIcoII City, Md. 21043 ,mal: bUICIIchaires.c:om Baltimore, Md. 21201 

July 11, 2005 

Mrs. Kacie Noooan, R.S. 
Howard County Health Department 
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive 
CoIlJI'!'Ibia, Maryland 21046 

Re: Perc tests 3621 Sylvan Lane, El1icot City, Maryland 

Dear Kacie: 

I received your letter or July 7, 2005 pertaining to prospective perc testing 
at the above address. There are some surprises in it, and some stipulations that 
ere different from what I have been told and have rel ied upon from my various 
meetings with Mr, John Borias. Please consider the following: 

1. I have been told repeatedly that it is not necessary to perc the property 
in the wet season, and SUC:tl e delay would put me out of the contract I have. 

2. I have been told.by a number of engineers that the slopes on the 
property are not so steep as to effect a drywall system. I have been informed 
that 10,000 square foot percolation areas, field run tope, and some of yOUf other 
stipulations are irrelevant to astablishing viable drywalls at the property. Mr. 
Glotfelty ancl Mr. Borias informed me that a drywell(s) was a legally permissible 
septic system in Ellicott City and/or Howard County when I met with them a few 
months ago. H was at that meeting that I was also told the property qualified to 
be perced at any t ime of the year. 

In cooc/usion, I would aweciata a meeting with "".. Weber and/or Mr. 
Glotfelty at their eaniest opportunity to explore what septic system configu-ations 
are available to me legally and as a practical matter. rm trying not to go 
backwards here, and would appreciate your department's help and guidanc8. 

Sincerely, 

~ 

Will iem M. Chaires 

www.superattomey.com 

http:www.superattomey.com


it~s Cot"mbi. G.t"w.y Onv~, Columbj., Mt} ! IQ.lb 
(~l(n 313-2~O Fnl~IO)3U·~6-ISI

I 
Ttl.. 

b 
Howard Cl)untv TOO /4101 313-:323 Toll F ..... 1·8&6·3134;300 

! ....c:; Health Dcpam~ent w~bsjtO': www.hch..lU•.o.S 

Penny E. B(ll'\'n5tein, .\1.D~ M.P.H., Health Officer 

July 7,2005 

.k William Chaires 

. 1..ol:OOn Lane 
\nnapolis, MD 21401 

Re: Pefl,;Qlation Test Plan 
3621 S~I"an Lane 
Ta\M~p' 25 Parcel : 32~ 

>ear Mr. Chaires; 

Upon the si le visit on January 18011. 2005. the rescheduled percolation tesl date. the severe slopes .....ere 
uite evident. On July st. , 2005 a meeting was held with the Director of Environmental Health, Bob Weber. 
1aryland Department of the En~'ironment's regional sanitarian, Barry Glotfelty, and myselfcooccming a 
!VIew of the percolation test plan. It is evident after \'isi ting the site that n more detailw plan is necessary for 
:VIew. 

For consideration o f a new percolation leSI date, the following mLlSt be submined by a licensed 
llrveyorl en gineer; 

I . Submit a plan not less than a 50 scale (I"'" SO') 
2 . Identify slopes greater than 23% with shading 
3. Field·run two· foot contours for an approximate 10,000 square· foot percolation test area as wcll as 

contours 25' from the propoo$C'd percolation lest area 

4 Ideluify soils types on the 101 as 3ccurutely as possible 


If you decide to continue with the revie"" process, and lhe plan meets the COMAR regulations. a 
=OlatiOillW dale will be set during Wet season. Thank )'ou for your time in this important matter. 

Sincerely,
.'.",--~.<--.-- ' y • '-

Kacie Noonan, R. S. 
Well and Septic Program 

c: Direclor of Environmental Heal th! Bob Weber 
MOE! Barry Glotfelty 
file 
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Howard County APPLICATION 
Health Department FOR PERCOLATION TESTING AND SITE EVALUATION 

TEST DATE(S) _____________ t6' :5 22 0S"ITEST TIME 

AGENCY REVIEW: DATE 'f/O./"S­

TAX MAP PAGE(S) d.£.tJ GRID '" PARCEL{S) ::.:2 S PROPOSED LOT SIZE /. ( d c:.. 

Af>PUCANrS ROlE: DEVELOPER ,"<DE, RELAllVEIfRIENO REALTOR CONSlA-TII.NT 

AS APPLICAr-IT. I UNOERSTANOTHE FOLLOWING: THE SYSTEM INSTALLED SUBSEOUENTTO THIS APPLICATION IS ACCEPT· 

ABLE ONLY UNTIL PUBLIC SEWERAGE IS AVAIlABLE. THIS APPLICATION IS COMPLETE WHEN ALLAPPLlCA8lE FEES AND A 

SUITABLE SITE PlAN HAVE BEEN RECEIVED. I ACCEPT THE RESPONSIBILITV FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL M,O,S.HA ANO 

....ss lJTlllTY" REOUIREhENTS. APPROVAl. IS "'~" ~~, 

TEST RESlA-TS WILl BE IMJLED TO APPLICANT 

",n~~f;~ OW' "'-' PERC CERTIFICATION PlAN . 

HOWARDCCH..INIY HEALTH OEPARTMEf'(f, BUREA U OF ENVIRONMEPn"A!. fl EALTI I, WELL AND SEPTIC PR(x;RAM 
3~2S-H EU.ICOIT MUll DRIVE. ELLICOlTCITY. MARYLAND 21043....:J.« (410)31l- l n l FAX (410) 313·2648 

TOO(4l0))l)·2J!I TOU. FREE l-an-4MD-DIIMII 

HD-2 l6 (VOJ) PI£ASE SUBMIT OIU(;INALS ON!.Y (RY MAIL OR IN PERSON) 

--=~ 

http:M,O,S.HA


--- IoNS 3fo.IJ!)3#3 --- - 1tid30 J31NI -- HlOIM KlH311J. 

--- 1:11111.:1 'OS ------ - -----va$ HI Q3Sn S3101-1 !Sill 

------~~O ---­
-~ -------------------------,...~ 

H:)N P'J(: dOliIO J: dOW .1 
It/:IId ~ 3I'fU dOJ.S If't'3II8 UIV!S 

~ .... , 

..... ..,.. - " ' ,­
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LAW OFFICES 
William M. Chaires 

MAIN OfFICE T-.ty.FIve Ye.rs of Com

~II Main SllMIt pIeJo: Law EApetien(;e 

EIic:otI C~y. Md. 21043 "3 - 1185 - 3e68em-. bI~ires.com 

BALDMORE OffICE 

t 13 W. MonumenI 51 
Baltimore. Md. 2120; 

WWN.superaltomey.com 

~ KI ~OOS-

http:bI~ires.com
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FILE INQUIRY FORM 
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:3 ~ Property 
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t 

~ 6TATE OF MARY L A N O - ,-OEPARTMENT OF HEA LT H AND MENTA L HYGIENE 

MEMM,fNDflM 
Itr' . p~ ViDe, Il1..r.etor 

En.~1ltal Health


TO bud Coullt, Healt.h Dept , 6116172 

SlIbjecl an.e. Propertl 

AJJ per )'OIIr r.qI1eat , :Hr. a..y.:,D.<l HodeN and I reviewed the percol&t.1.o11 tut.IJ, 
&Il.d propo..d II~ pl&llll , tor tile Or1aH Property. Illioott C1tl. 011 Juu ~. 1912. 

The b.1gb Ir'OIIlId _tar ed 8",er. alope o! U. propel'tJ' prohib1t tbe 1netallitl.on 
or an uMereroolld _age dUpoe.al ",.at.. 

http:dUpoe.al
http:1netallitl.on


_. 
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE --. ......--..... 

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH ADMINISTRATION 

411 N. _ .......Tl<HT • .......- .....'11.,...., >110' • .... c-.' • .....2737 


June 2 , 1972 

To, Mr . P.l_r Wine, Diree t or 
!ny! ron.ental H.alch 
Hovar d County Healeh Dep.r~t 

Pro.: 	 J.... D. CI l •• , Cht ef ~~ 
Dlvllion o f Ganua t Sanieation 

Subject: 	 Gri... Property 

Returned her ewi t h are thl pl l nl for the Grl~ pr operty linea t hly h.~ 
not b... app r oved by thl Rowlrd County R.. t th Deplr~nt. 

Only pl an. approved by the County H .. lch Department ar e to be referred 
to thh Di vidoR. 

JDC: ltd 



-.~, ..... 

S,GNATURE Of' ".,~.'"' 

APPROVED .,.-------------'----"0"----"90""".--\-0" "'".... 1---"=1----­

-APP LI GA-H ON­
I P'--­SEWAGE DIS P OSAL TESTING.' MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 

HOWARD COUNl<lf­- I 

j 

, 

TO, THE COUNTY H UILTH OI'"FlCItR 

.,LueOTT CITY. MARYLAND 1 -LI. HEREBY, APPLY I'OR THill NECf;IISARY TIESTS IN ORDER TO CONSTRUCT lOR llltECONSTRUCTl " SEW AGE 

Ol SPOSAL SYSTEM. 

PROP'!!IITY OWNE~_nt' 

" ",OpERn LOCATION, 

" 
ROAO AND.,O<"""'O,)'~ 

HOLD ..ENOING FUfIITHER"U"" • •':====~~~::=::=::~:~4~t== 

RUoSON S FOR R~ECT1QN OR "',u"',o,; ~.,L..~~_~____ ___-"_______.l.___..;_____ 

o .. 'a ...... 9 '1:)' " lloa 
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TUI ..o. O.~'" n_' 'TO~ ........ ..­ "". 
I /I'T II :60 '~~~ 
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TEST£D.~;c1t~____________________________________________________ 

-~,I::.---
o _0 



" "U"'••' 

A (! /76 Z- APPUCA lION~ 
p-- ­SEWAGE DISPOSAL. TESTING 

" MARY'-('ND STATE OEPART~ENT OF HEALTtl 


HOWARD COUNTY EL.LIC9'" CITY
t 
-	 'J! .I • -"'STR'~ ..,: ~ li l'1-' I 	 CA~E /o;L7 

fI'~ J 

TO, 	 TH E COUNTY HUoLTH OFFI CER 

EL LICO" CI TY.....Ry LAND 

•I. HEIUI:' '', A_ V 1"0" T ... ., NEC"" S""" n :n s IN ORO"" TO CONSTRUC T '010 ".,CON , TRUcn .. 5~"'GI: 

D IS PO$A L , ,.STEM. 

PROP!!'"'" LOCATION, 

,. n 

PERSON TO CON'TR I"H;T ;;~."~..L!'':!: 

,
..)00 X .!'Cl O !lI ZI! 0 1" LOT__"--"c:'-,,_ =-=-=-_C-_ _____~____n H 

IF N OT SINOL!!: ,,",510 ENCE 

APPROYEO . ' _________________".'"_ _ -c" '1'''''".­ __••.'''""-_j-_-"='__--­
...... Ecn:o .,,___L ______: > 

HOLD PE NOING I"URTt< IlR "flL.k~ 

REASON S "Oft REJECTION OR 

0 ,,'0............ r . " M 

En O'lTi'] '( 

THIS IS",NeT-
A PERMIT 




I' 


,- , ,
• 

,- • , ,, -
, ,-
, , 

'~ """' T1I _ ...._"AM< ~".K>'"'N" ..O~...... A . ....M ~,..... 

,
• 

...," ~ 
, 

fI·Jl I t,-r '¥o~ 
, 

. 
, 

• , • 




